Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Easidew PRO XP for gases
Feature {B}
EA-XP-EX1 No Display
EA-XP-EX2 With Display
Feature {C}

OR-34-KAL-PK1
Feature {X}* Conforming Coating - Optional
Ordering Example
EA-XP-LQ-TX + EX1+ C1+
D2+ E2+ F1+ G1+ H1+ I04
Order Codes Product / Description
Feature {H} Range
Feature {I} Liquids
Feature {J} Process Connection O Rings
Note: Option J1 supplied as standard unless J2 specifically requested"
Feature {E} Bracket
Feature {F} Certificates
Feature {G} Housing
Display
Protection
Feature {D} Sampling
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
EASIDEW PRO XP ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS
Feature {A}
Easidew, SF82 & Pura Universal Comms Kit
Feature {B}
EAU-CK B1 EA2 MiniDIN Connector 0.5m sensor lead
EAU-CK B2 EA PRO IS & EA PRO XP Terminal Block Connector 0.5m sensor lead
EAU-CK B3 EA2 5 Way M12 Connector 0.5m sensor lead (not suitable for SF72 Rail M12 4 pin)
EAU-CK ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS
Spare EA2 MiniDIN Connector 0.5m sensor lead
Spare EA PRO IS & EA PRO XP Terminal Block Connector 0.5m sensor lead
Spare EA2 5 Way M12 Connector 0.5m sensor lead (not suitable for SF72 Rail M12 4 pin)
EASIDEW PRO XP SERVICES
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Service Exchange, Easidew PRO XP for gases
Feature {B}
EA-XP-EX1 No Display
EA-XP-EX2 With Display
Feature {C}
EA-XP-C1 SS Sintered Guard (for protection against fine particulates >80µm)
EA-XP-C2 Standard HDPE guard (for protection against fine particulates >10µm)
EA-XP-D1 No Sample Block
EA-XP-D2 SS Sample Block with 3/4"UNF sensor connection
EA-XP-E1 No Bracket
EA-XP-E2 Pipe Mounting Bracket
EA-XP-F1 No Material Certificates
EA-XP-F2 BS EN 10204 – type 3.1 Material Certificates
F3 BS EN 10204 – type 3.1 Material Certificates + NACE conformity
EA-XP-G1 Aluminium
EA-XP-G2 316 Stainless Steel (ATEX, IECEx, cCSAus)
EA-XP-H1  -110 to +20°C (-166 to +68°F) dp range
EA-XP-H2  -100 to +20°C (-148 to +68°F) dp range
Non-standard measurement range: v = zero, w = full scale, x = unit, y = pressure, z = pressure unit
Note: Pressure (y) is required for ppmV and all Natural Gas units. If omitted from the order code, atmospheric pressure (0
barg) will be assumed.
Full names of natural gas standards:
IGT = IGT Research Bulletin #8
ISO = ISO 18453
Example:  0/100NA-50BG = 0-100 ppmV IGT @ 50 bar gauge
EA-XP-J1 Cleaned for oxygen service (only available with D2)
EA-XP-CC Conformal Coating
Feature {J} Oxygen - cleaned for oxygen service (only if required)
Feature {X}* Conforming Coating - Optional
Feature {F} Certificates
Feature {G} Housing
Feature {H} Range
EPR- (v/wx-yz)
Protection
Feature {D} Sampling